

Æ

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20346/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2002 in OSA No. 29/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

G.V. KALAVATHY (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SARASWATHI PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18731 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (not present)

Mr. K.L. Shashtry,Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that the Lower Court records have been received no
w.

The Registry may permit the counsel for the parties to go through the Lower Court
records. Put up after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)