

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20346/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2002 in OSA No. 29/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.V. KALAVATHY (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SARASWATHI PRASAD SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18731 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr.Shkher G. Dvasa,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter, list after four weeks.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master