

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20346/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2002 in OSA No. 29/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

G.V. KALAVATHY (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SARASWATHI PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18731 of 2003  
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.  
No.1 Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For RR 3 & 4 Mr. K.L. Sastry,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The terms of settlement by and between the appellants and  
the first respondent and appellants and respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have  
been filed. The name of respondent No.2 has been deleted in the High  
Court. Despite service of notice nobody appears on behalf of  
respondent Nos.5 to 7.

-2-

As now the terms of compromise entered into by and between  
the parties have been filed, Mr. Rao prays that another opportunity  
be given to serve the unserved respondents.

Dasti service of notice upon the said respondents is permitted.  
Put up for final disposal on 7th January, 2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may also send a letter to  
the said respondents intimating them about the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER