

\222  
ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20346/2003

G.V. KALAVATHY (DEAD) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SARASWATHI PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18731 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti  
service of notice on respondent Nos.5 to 7 within four weeks  
or compromise papers, as prayed by the learned counsel for the  
appellant within six weeks.

List again on 6.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd